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GUADALAJARA
  Guadalajara, Spain, July 5 (altitude 

c800m)—
100(0.2): 1. Derick Silva (Bra) 10.10 PR; 

2. Kemar Bailey-Cole (Jam) 10.12; 3. Emre 
Zafer Barnes (Tur) 10.18.

400: 1. Youssef Mohamed Dagher (Kuw) 
45.63 PR; 2. Davide Re (Ita) 45.66; 3. Yoandys 
Lescay (Cub) 45.68.

800: 1. Antoine Gakeme (Bur) 1:45.14; 2. 
Nicholas Kipkoech (Ken) 1:45.62;… 5. Harun 
Abda (US) 1:46.67.

110H(0.5): 1. Gabriel Constantino (Bra) 
13.36; 2. Damian Czykier (Pol) 13.45; 3. 
Yidiel Contreras (Spa) 13.47; 4. Roger V. 
Iribarne (Cub) 13.48.

400H: 1. Abdelmalik Lahoulou (Alg) 49.54.
LJ: 1. Juan Miguel Echevarría (Cub) 

27-5½ (8.37) (27-5½, 27-0, p, f, f, f) (8.37, 
8.23, p, f, f, f).

GUADALAJARA WOMEN
100(0.3): 1. Vitoria Cristina Rosa (Bra) 

11.03 PR; 2. Angela Tenorio (Ecu) 11.13.
400: 1. Libania Grenot (Ita) 51.84.
800: 1. Halimah Nakaayi (Uga) 2:00.43; 

2. Mary Kuria (Ken) 2:00.80 PR; 3. Laura 
Roesler (US) 2:00.92; 4. Danaïd Prinsen 
(Neth) 2:01.75 PR; 

5. Marta Pérez (Spa) 2:01.82 PR; 6. 
Rose M. Almanza (Cub) 2:01.99; 7. Revee 
Walcott-Nolan (GB) 2:02.50; 8. Dana Mecke 
(US) 2:03.23.

3000: 1. Gloria Kite (Ken) 8:57.03.
100H(1.7): 1. Eefje Boons (Neth) 12.86 PR; 

2. Génesis Romero (Ven) 13.03 NR.
TJ: 1. Nubia Soares (Bra) 46-5¼ (14.15); 

2. Elena Andreea Panţuroiu (Rom) 46-1½ 
(14.06).

DT: 1. Yaimé Pérez (Cub) 214-7 (65.42); 2. 
Fernanda Raquel Martins (Bra) 208-9 (63.64); 
3. Denia Caballero (Cub) 203-7 (62.06).

OSLO
  Oslo, Norway, July 5—
DT: 1. Fedrick Dacres (Jam) 216-5 (65.96); 

2. Chad Wright (Jam) 204-5 (62.30).
HT: 1. Eivind Henriksen (Nor) 245-4 (74.78); 

2. Thomas Mardal (Nor) 233-9 (71.26).

  Women:
400H: 1. Amalie Hammild Iuel (Nor) 56.49.
HJ: 1. Erika Kinsey (Swe) 6-2¾ (1.90).

WEINHEIM
  Weinheim, Germany, July 6—
100(1.4): 1. Aleixo Platini Menga (Ger) 

10.09 PR; 2. Julian Reus (Ger) 10.15.
200(0.3): 1. Robin Erewa (Ger) 20.67; 2. 

Aldrich Bailey (US) 20.68.
110H(1.4): 1. Alexander John (Ger) 13.44.
4 x 100: 1. Germany 38.82; 2. Germany 

39.05.

WEINHEIM WOMEN
100(0.8): 1. Ezinne Okparaebo (Nor) 11.30; 

2. Laura Müller (Ger) 11.30.
100H(1.3): 1. Nadine Hildebrand (Ger) 

12.98.
4 x 100: 1. Germany 44.05; 2. Germany 

44.58.
LJ: 1. Julia Gerter (Ger) 21-6¼ (6.56) PR.

BOTTROP
  Bottrop, Germany, July 8—
SP: 1. David Storl (Ger) 68-7 (20.90).
  Women:
100(0.3): 1. Asha Philip (GB) 11.21;… 3. 

Kaylin Whitney (US) 11.47.
LJ: 1. Sha’Keela Saunders (US) 21-10¾ 

(6.67).

CETNIEWO
  Cetniewo, Poland, July 8—
SP: 1. Michał Haratyk (Pol) 69-4 (21.13) 

(68-3¾, 69-4, f, f, f, f) (20.82, 21.13, f, f, f, f); 
2. Konrad Bukowiecki (Pol) 67-5¼ (20.55); 
3. Jakub Szyszkowski (Pol) 65-7½ (20.00).

DT: 1. Gerd Kanter (Est) 211-6 (64.46); 2. 
Piotr Małachowski (Pol) 210-9 (64.24); 3. 
Bartłomiej Stój (Pol) 200-1 (60.99).

HT: 1. Paweł Fajdek (Pol) 264-4 (80.57) 
(264-4, 263-6, 260-7, 257-4, f, f) (80.57, 
80.32, 79.43, 78.44, f, f); 

2. Wojciech Nowicki (Pol) 262-10 (80.13) 
(f, 262-8, 258-3, 262-10, 259-8, 258-11) (f, 
80.07, 78.72, 80.13, 79.14, 78.92); 

3. Nick Miller (GB) 244-9 (74.60).

JT: 1. Marcin Krukowski (Pol) 264-2 
(80.53); 2. Bartosz Osewski (Pol) 260-8 
(79.47).

CETNIEWO WOMEN
SP: 1. Paulina Guba (Pol) 63-7 (19.38) PR 

(60-4½, 60-6½, 63-7, 63-6, 61-4, f) (18.40, 
18.45, 19.38, 19.35, 18.69, f); 2. Klaudia 
Kardasz (Pol) 60-½ (18.30) PR.

HT: 1. Joanna Fiodorow (Pol) 241-4 
(73.57); 2. Malwina Kopron (Pol) 236-3 
(72.02).

ROTTACH-EGERN
  Rottach-Egern, Germany, July 8—
PV: 1. Andrew Irwin (US) 18-9¼ (5.72); 

2. Kurtis Marschall (Aus) 18-6¾ (5.66); 3. 
Scott Houston (US) 18-6¾; 4. Konstadínos 
Filippídis (Gre) 18-4½ (5.60); 

5. Adam Hague (GB) 18-4½ =PR; 6. Tobias 
Scherbarth (Ger) 18-½ (5.50); 7. tie, Karsten 
Dilla (Ger) & Torben Laidig (Ger) 18-½.

  Women:
PV: 1. Katie Nageotte (US) 15-5¾ (4.72); 

2. Holly Bradshaw (GB) 15-5¾;… 5. Kortney 
Ross (US) 14-3¼ (4.35).

BRAGANçA PAULISTA IWC
  Bragança Paulista, Brazil, July 8—
100(0.6): 1. Paulo André de Oliveira (Bra) 

10.14; 2. Cejhae Greene (Ant) 10.16.
400: 1. Bralon Taplin (Grn) 44.67; 2. Deon 

Lendore (Tri) 45.54; 3. Hugo Souza (Bra) 
45.74; 4. Alexander Ruso (Bra) 45.76;… 7. 
Marcus Chambers (US) 46.66.

St: 1. Nicholas Bett (Ken) 8:27.03.
400H: 1. Marcio Teles (Bra) 49.22; 2. Dave 

Kendziera (US) 49.31.
Field Events

PV: 1. Cole Walsh (US) 18-4½ (5.60); 2. 
Augusto Dutra (Bra) 18-½ (5.50); 3. Thiago 
Braz (Bra) 17-8½ (5.40).

TJ: 1. Chris Carter (US) 55-10¼ (17.02); 2. 
Cristian Atanay Nápoles (Cub) 55-9 (16.99); 
3. Mateus Daniel de Sá (Bra) 54-4¾ (16.58).

— Many Second-Tier Meets —
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SP: 1. Curt Jensen (US) 70-11¾ (21.63) 
PR (66-7, 66-8½, 68-1¾, 70-11¾) (20.29, 
20.33, 20.77, 21.63); 

2. Darlan Romani (Bra) 70-5¾ (21.48) 
(70‑5¾, 70-¼, f, f) (21.48, 21.34, f, f); 

3. Chuk Enekwechi (Ngr) 67-½ (20.43); 4. 
Ashinia Miller (Jam) 64-11¼ (19.79).

DT: 1. Apostolos Parellis (Cyp) 206-6 
(62.94); 2. Traves Smikle (Jam) 196-9 
(59.98);… 4. Rodney Brown (US) 194-8 
(59.35).

HT: 1. Dilshod Nazarov (Tjk) 246-8 (75.18); 
2. Serghei Marghiev (Mol) 244-5 (74.51); 3. 
Pavel Bareisha (Blr) 240-5 (73.28); 4. Wagner 
Domingos (Bra) 238-6 (72.71); 5. Allan Wolski 
(Bra) 237-2 (72.30).

BRAGANçA PAULISTA WOMEN
100(0.0): 1. Vitoria Cristina Rosa (Bra) 

11.14; 2. Barbara Pierre (US) 11.18; 3. 
Rosângela Santos (Bra) 11.23; 4. Kerron 
Stewart (Jam) 11.32.

St: 1. Birtukan Adamu (Eth) 9:59.97.
100H(3.0): 1. Ebony Morrison (US) 13.41w.

Field Events
HJ: 1. Levern Spencer (StL) 6-3½ (1.92); 

2. Liz Patterson (US) 6-2¾ (1.90).
TJ: 1. Liadagmis Povea (Cub) 46-11 

(14.30); 2. Ana José Tima (DR) 46-4 (14.12); 
3. Keila Costa (Bra) 45-7¼ (13.90).

SP: 1. Yaniuvis López (Cub) 60-11½ 
(18.58); 2. Danniel Thomas-Dodd (Jam) 
59-6¾ (18.15); 3. Monique Riddick (US) 
59-4¼ (18.09).

DT: 1. Andressa de Morais (Bra) 213-7 
(65.10) NR; 2. Fernanda Raquel Martins 
(Bra) 203-11 (62.15);… 

4. Whitney Ashley (US) 191-2 (58.28); 
5. Summer Pierson (US) 189-1 (57.64); 6. 
Rachel Dincoff (US) 168-8 (51.41).

LUCERNE
  Lucerne, Switzerland, July 9—
100: I(0.3)–1. Mike Rodgers (US) 10.08; 

2. Yohan Blake (Jam) 10.12; 3. Bingtian Su 
(Chn) 10.14; 4. Isiah Young (US) 10.22; 

5. Tyquendo Tracey (Jam) 10.25; 6. Jaylen 
Bacon (US) 10.30; 7. Bryce Robinson (US) 
10.31; 8. Churandy Martina (Neth) 10.35.

II(0.7)–1. Alonso Edward (Pan) 10.02; 2. 
Kemar Bailey-Cole (Jam) 10.13; 3. Emre 
Zafer Barnes (Tur) 10.13; 

4. Brandon Carnes (US) 10.15; 5. Yuki 
Koike (Jpn) 10.17 =PR; 6. Nesta Carter 
(Jam) 10.28.

200: I(0.9)–1. Edward 19.90; 2. Akeem 
Bloomfield (Jam) 20.00 PR; 3. Sydney Siame 
(Zam) 20.35; 4. Leon Reid (GB) 20.40; 5. 
Yuki Koike (Jpn) 20.44; 6. Shota Iizuka (Jpn) 
20.47; 7. Martina 20.54.

II(0.2)–1. Nathon Allen (Jam) 20.46 PR; 2. 
Robinson 20.51; 3. Devon Allen (US) 20.52 
PR; 4. Delano Williams (GB) 20.55; 5. Shane 
Brathwaite (Bar) 20.61; 6. Silvan Wicki (Swi) 
20.68; 7. Nathan Strother (US) 20.92.

800: 1. Clayton Murphy (US) 1:46.41; 2. 

Alfred Kipketer (Ken) 1:46.48; 3. Cornelius 
Tuwei (Ken) 1:46.59; 

4. Nicholas Kipkoech (Ken) 1:46.61; 5. 
Guy Learmonth (GB) 1:46.87; 6. Andreas 
Bube (Den) 1:47.25.

400H: 1. Thomas Barr (Ire) 49.10; 2. TJ 
Holmes (US) 49.20; 3. Shawn Rowe (Jam) 
49.27; 4. Kenny Selmon (US) 49.30; 5. 
Takatoshi Abe (Jpn) 49.34; 6. Jeffery Gibson 
(Bah) 49.47.
Field Events

LJ: 1. Henry Frayne (Aus) 26-8½ (8.14).
HT: 1. Sean Donnelly (US) 247-0 (75.30) 

(245-5, 247-0, f, f, f, 239-5) (74.80, 75.30, 
f, f, f, 72.98); 

2. Alex Young (US) 242-8 (73.98); 3. Marco 
Lingua (Ita) 238-5 (72.67); 4. Rudy Winkler 
(US) 238-2 (72.61); 5. Conor McCullough 
(US) 231-7 (70.59).

JT: 1. Magnus Kirt (Est) 280-3 (85.42); 2. 
Thomas Röhler (Ger) 276-5 (84.25); 3. Edis 
Matusevičius (Lit) 257-1 (78.36); 

4. Vítězslav Veselý (CzR) 256-3 (78.10); 
5. Hamish Peacock (Aus) 238-7 (72.73);… 
nm—Petr Frydrych (CzR).

LUCERNE WOMEN
100: I(0.2)–1. Mujinga Kambundji (Swi) 

11.12; 2. Carina Horn (SA) 11.13; 3. Jenna 
Prandini (US) 11.14; 

4. Angela Tenorio (Ecu) 11.19; 5. Michelle-
Lee Ahye (Tri) 11.22; 5. Shelly-Ann Fraser-
Pryce (Jam) 11.22; 7. Jonielle Smith (Jam) 
11.23.

II(0.5)–1. Jamile Samuel (Neth) 11.35; 2. 
Kimberlyn Duncan (US) 11.41.

200(0.5): 1. Shericka Jackson (Jam) 22.40; 
2. Kambundji 22.48; 3. Samuel 22.56 PR; 4. 
Duncan 22.77; 5. Brittany Brown (US) 23.09.

II(0.5)–1. Shashalee Forbes (Jam) 22.90; 
2. Stephenie Ann McPherson (Jam) 23.02.

800: 1. Natoya Goule (Jam) 2:00.32; 2. 
Kate Grace (US) 2:01.18; 3. Kaela Edwards 
(US) 2:01.18; 4. Georgia Griffith (Aus) 
2:01.85; 

5. Lore Hoffmann (Swi) 2:02.85 PR; 6. 
Brittany McGowan (Aus) 2:03.11; 7. Christina 
Hering (Ger) 2:03.85; 8. Meghan Manley 
(US) 2:03.97.

3000: 1. Marielle Hall (US) 9:20.62.
St: 1. Caroline Chepkurui (Ken) 9:32.61; 

2. Elena Burkard (Ger) 9:34.51 PR; 3. 
Mel Lawrence (US) 9:35.29; 4. Fabienne 
Schlumpf (Swi) 9:40.73.

100H: I(0.9)–1. Brianna McNeal (US) 
12.44; 2. Pamela Dutkiewicz (Ger) 12.67; 
3. Christina Manning (US) 12.71; 

4. Queen Harrison (US) 12.75; 5. Tobi 
Amusan (Ngr) 12.80; 6. Cindy Roleder (Ger) 
12.81; 7. Yanique Thompson (Jam) 13.00.

II(1.0)–1. Nooralotta Neziri (Fin) 12.89; 2. 
Andrea Ivančević (Cro) 13.00; 3. Kendell 
Williams (US) 13.30.

400H: 1. Janieve Russell (Jam) 53.63; 2. 
Dalilah Muhammad (US) 53.79; 3. Ashley 
Spencer (US) 54.66; 

4. Léa Sprunger (Swi) 54.92; 5. Leah 

Nugent (Jam) 54.94; 6. Cassandra Tate (US) 
55.45; 7. Line Kloster (Nor) 55.61; 8. Rhonda 
Whyte (Jam) 56.57.
Field Events

PV: 1. tie, Angelica Bengtsson (Swe) & 
Jenn Suhr (US) 15-5 (4.70);… nh—Kortney 
Ross (US).

SP: 1. Valerie Adams (NZ) 61-3 (18.67).
HT: 1. Jenny Dahlgren (Arg) 223-6 (68.12); 

2. Nicole Zihlmann (Swi) 221-2 (67.42) NR; 
3. Kathrin Klaas (Ger) 220-5 (67.19).

JT: 1. Christin Hussong (Ger) 205-6 (62.65); 
2. Kara Winger (US) 203-11 (62.16) (190-9, 
191-9, f, f, 186-11, 203-11) (58.15, 58.46, 
f, f, 56.99, 62.16); 

3. Sunette Viljoen (SA) 203-6 (62.02); 4. 
Katharina Molitor (Ger) 203-1 (61.91); 5. Dana 
Bergrath (Ger) 198-10 (60.60) PR.

BIBERACH
  Biberach, Germany, July 9—
SP: 1. David Storl (Ger) 70-11¼ (21.62) 

(70-3¾, 70-6½, 70-11¼, f, 70-3¾, f) (21.43, 
21.50, 21.62, f, 21.43, f); 2. Bob Bertemes 
(Lux) 67-2¼ (20.48).

  Women:
SP: 1. Christina Schwanitz (Ger) 64-10¾ 

(19.78) (64-10¾, f, 63-6¼, f, 62-7¼, f) (19.78, 
f, 19.36, f, 19.08, f); 

2. Yang Gao (Chn) 59-9½ (18.22); 3. Alina 
Kenzel (Ger) 58-8¾ (17.90).

LIGNANO
  Lignano, Italy, July 11—
100(-1.0): 1. Tyquendo Tracey (Jam) 10.23; 

2. Nesta Carter (Jam) 10.28;… 4. Bryce 
Robinson (US) 10.34.

400: I–1. Emmanuel Korir (Ken) 44.52; 2. 
Marcus Chambers (US) 45.57; 3. Josephus 
Lyles (US) 45.70; 

II–1. Vernon Norwood (US) 45.56; 2. 
Matteo Galvan (Ita) 45.75; 3. Nijel Amos 
(Bot) 45.82.

800: 1. Joshua Ralph (Aus) 1:46.68, 2. Erik 
Sowinski (US) 1:46.75; 3. Drew Windle (US) 
1:46.88; 4. Chris Giesting (US) 1:46.88;… 6. 
Drew Piazza (US) 1:46.97; 7. Harun Abda 
(US) 1:47.19.

1500: 1. Neil Gourley (GB) 3:36.54; 2. 
Jordan Williamsz (Aus) 3:36.62; 3. Eric 
Avila (US) 3:36.95; 4. Colby Alexander (US) 
3:37.11; 5. Sam Parsons (US) 3:38.18;… 10. 
Robby Andrews (US) 3:45.26; 11. Vincent 
Ciattei (US) 3:51.11.

400H: I–1. Jeffrey Gibson (Bah) 49.34; 
2. Cornel Fredericks (SA) 49.53; 3. Michael 
Stigler (US) 49.59; 4. Quincy Downing (US) 
50.27; 

II–1. Timofey Chalyy (Rus) 49.27; 2. 
Lorenzo Vergani (Ita) 49.76;… 6. Michael 
Tinsley (US) 52.13.
Field Events

HJ: 1. Naoto Tobe (Jpn) 7-7¼ (2.32); 2. 
Trevor Barry (Bah) 7-4¼ (2.24); 3. Matthew 
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Sawe (Ken) 7-4¼;… 5. Trey Culver (US) 
7-3 (2.21).

DT: 1. Sam Mattis (US) 203-5 (62.01); 2 
Reggie Jagers (US) 203-0 (61.88).

LIGNANO WOMEN
100(-0.7) 1. Jonielle Smith (Jam) 11.36; 

2. Kaylin Whitney (US) 11.54; 3. Brittany 
Brown (US) 11.57.

800: 1. Alexandra Bell (GB) 2:00.13; 2. 
Lauren Johnson (US) 2:00.87; 3. Yusneysi 
Santiusti (Ita) 2:01.80; 

4. Brittany McGowan (Aus) 2:01.99; 5. 
Lindsey Butterworth (Can) 2:02.21; 6. Cecilia 
Barowski (US) 2:02.76.

1500: 1. Elinor Purrier (US) 4:07.79; 2. 
Alexa Efraimson (US) 4:08.39; 3. Danielle 
Aragon (US) 4:09.03; 4. Megan Mansy (US) 
4:09.81;… 8. Emily Lipari (US) 4:12.74.

LJ: 1. Brooke Stratton (Aus) 21-10¾ (6.67); 
2. Taliyah Brooks (US) 21-7¼ (6.58).

BARCELONA
  Barcelona, Spain, July 11—
200(0.6): 1. Bruno Hortelano (Spa) 20.19; 

2. Kyle Greaux (Tri) 20.31.
400: 1. Mohammed Nasser Abbas (Qat) 

45.56; 2. Emmanuel Bamidele (Ngr) 45.57; 
3. Luca Bua (Spa) 45.62; 4. Liemarvin 
Bonevacia (Neth) 45.78.

800: 1. Isaiah Harris (US) 1:46.11;… 12. 
Jesse Garn (US) 1:48.28.

1500: 1. Ronald Musagala (Uga) 3:36.78; 
2. Mohamed Ismail Ibrahim (Dji) 3:37.02; 3. 
Sam Prakel (US) 3:37.26; 

4. Johny Gregorek (US) 3:37.76; 5. Craig 
Engels (US) 3:37.82; 6. Adel Mechaal (Spa) 
3:38.24; 7. Drew Hunter (US) 3:38.68;… 12. 
David Ribich (US) 3:42.58.

3000: 1. Antonio Abadía (Spa) 7:51.09; 
2. Hassan Mead (US) 7:51.41; 3. Graham 
Crawford (US) 7:51.59;… 5. Stanley Kebenei 
(US) 7:54.71.

400H: 1 Jacob Paul (GB) 49.90.
PV: 1. Dídac Salas (Spa) 18-½ (5.50).

BARCELONA WOMEN
100(0.4): 1. Angela Tenorio (Ecu) 11.23; 

2 Aaliyah Brown (US) 11.45.
300: 1. Estela García (Spa) 37.30; 2 

Kimberly Hyacinthe (Can) 37.44.
600: 1. Laura Bueno (Spa) 1:26.21; 2. 

Hanna Green (US) 1:26.45; 3. Hanna Segrave 
(GB) 1:27.38; 4. Emily Richards (US) 1:28.47.

800: 1. Halimah Nakaayi (Uga) 2:00.64; 2. 
Rosemary Almanza (Cub) 2:01.06; 3. Esther 
Guerrero (Spa) 2:01.54.

1500: 1. Ciara Mageean (Ire) 4:04.13; 
2. Marta Pen (Por) 4:04.53; 3. Linden Hall 
(Aus) 4:04.88; 

4. Sara Vaughn (US) 4:05.88; 5. Cory 
McGee (US) 4:06.26; 6. Winfredah Mbithe 
Nzisa (Ken) 4:07.64.

100H(-0.7): 1. Devynne Charlton (Bah) 
13.01.

— Nation Champs —
canada men

  Ottawa, Ontario, July 5-8—
(7/5—St, 5K; 7/6—100, LJ, SP; 7/7—200, 
400, 110H, HJ, PV, TJ, HT, JT)

100(0.1): 1. Aaron Brown 10.16; 2. Bismark 
Boateng 10.16; 3. Andre De Grasse 10.20; 
4. Bolade Ajomale 10.22; 5. Gavin Smellie 
10.23; 6. Jerome Blake (Jam) 10.23 PR.

200(1.7): 1. Brown 20.17; 2. Blake 20.38 
PR; 3. Ajomale 20.62.

Heats: VI(2.8)–6. De Grasse 35.86 (ham-
string—season done).

400: 1. Joshua Cunningham 46.19.
800: 1. Marco Arop 1:46.15; 2. Brandon 

McBride 1:46.42.
1500: 1. Charles Philibert-Thiboutot 

3:46.19.
St: 1. Matt Hughes 8:54.00.
5000: 1. Mo Ahmed 14:36.09.
110H(1.0): 1. Johnathan Cabral 13.44; 2. 

Damian Warner 13.48; 3. Joseph Daniels 
13.70 PR.

400H: 1. Malik Metivier (US) 51.12.
20W: 1. Evan Dunfee 1:27:11.67.

Field Events
HJ: 1. Michael Mason 7-3¼ (2.22).
PV: 1. Shawn Barber 18-10¼ (5.75).
LJ: 1. Jared Kerr 25-7¼ (7.80).
TJ: 1. Patrick Hanna 52-4¾w (15.97).
SP: 1. Tim Nedow 68-8½ (20.94).
DT: 1. Jordan Young 187-3 (57.07).
HT: 1. Adam Keenan 233-11 (71.31).
JT: 1. Evan Karakolis 239-10 (73.10).

CANADA WOMEN
(7/5—200h, 800h, St, 5K; 7/6—100, LJ, DT, 
HT; 7/7—200, 400, 100H, TJ, JT)

100(-0.2): 1. Crystal Emmanuel 11.34.
200(1.7): 1. Emmanuel 22.74; 2. Aiyanna 

Stiverne 22.96.
400: 1. Stiverne 51.86 PR.
800: 1. Lindsey Butterworth 2:00.87 PR; 

2. Jenna Westaway 2:01.61 PR; 3. Maité 
Bouchard 2:01.94 PR; 4. Julianne Labach 
2:02.07 PR; 5. Laurence Côté 2:03.02 PR.

1500: 1. Gabriela Stafford 4:17.08.
St: 1. Geneviève Lalonde 9:49.07; 2. 

Regan Yee 9:49.72.
5000: 1. Andrea Seccafien 16:05.60.
100H(0.8): 1. Christie Moerman 13.35.
400H: 1. Noelle Montcalm 56.69.

Field Events
HJ: 1. Alyx Treasure 6-¾ (1.85).
PV: 1. Anicka Newell 14-7¼ (4.45).
LJ: 1. Christabel Nettey 20-4½ (6.21).
TJ: 1. Caroline Ehrhardt 44-1¼ (13.44).
SP: 1. Brittany Crew 59-11¼ (18.27).
DT: 1. Rachel Andres 186-5 (56.82) PR.
HT: 1. Jillian Weir 225-11 (68.86).
JT: 1. Liz Gleadle 194-8 (59.34).

FRANCE MEN
  Albi, July 6-8—

(7/7—100, 5K, JT)
100(1.6): 1. Arthur Gue Cissé (CI) 10.04; 

2. Hassan Taftian (Irn) 10.09; 3. Marvin Rene 
10.18; 4. Mickael-Méba Zeze 10.18.

200(3.2): 1. Zeze 20.33w; 2. Jeffrey John 
20.56w.

Semis: I(2.2)–1. Mickael-Méba Zeze 
20.41w.

400: 1. Christopher Naliali (CI) 46.23.
800: 1. Sammy Kirongo (Ken) 1:46.21; 2. 

Pierre-Ambroise Bosse 1:46.66.
1500: 1. Alexis Miellet 3:43.77.
St: 1. Mahiedine Mekhissi 8:33.59.
5000: 1. Florian Carvalho 13:41.91.
110H(2.4): 1. Pascal Martinot-Lagarde 

13.33w; 2. Garfield Darien 13.35w.
400H: 1. Ludvy Vail lant 49.04; 2. 

Muhammad Abdalla Kounta 49.41 PR; 3. 
Victor Coroller 49.88.

5W: 1. Gabriel Bordier 19:38.19.
HJ: 1. Mathew Sawe (Ken) 7-3¼ (2.22).
PV: 1. Renaud Lavillenie 19-¼ (5.80).
LJ: 1. Kafétien Gomis 26-8¼ (8.13); 2. 

Guillaume Victorin 26-3 (8.00) PR; 3. Jean-
Pierre Bertrand 26-1½w (7.96).

TJ: 1. Harold Correa 55-11¼ (17.05); 2. 
Kevin Luron 55-8¼w (16.97); 3. Fabrice 
Zango Hugues (Bur) 55-4¾w (16.88) 
(54‑10¼/16.72).

SP: 1. Frederic Dagee 65-7¾ (20.01); 2. 
Franck Elemba (Con) 65-6 (19.96).

DT: 1. Lolassonn Djouhan 196-4 (59.84).
HT: 1. Quentin Bigot 243-6 (74.23).
JT: 1. Albert Reynolds (StL) 249-10 (76.15).
Dec(7/6-7): 1. Ruben Gado 8126 PR 

(10.77w, 24-9¼/7.55w, 44-8¾/13.63, 
6-3¼/1.91, 48.58, 14.88, 130-9/39.87, 
16‑8¾/5.10, 185-1/56.41, 4:20.86).

FRANCE WOMEN
(7/6—5K; 7/7—100,  800, St, 100H, HJ, PV, 
LJ, DT, JT)

100(1.5): 1. Carolle Zahi 11.01 PR; 2. 
Orlann Ombissa 11.06 PR; 3. Orphee Neola 
11.15 =PR.

200(3.6): 1. Zahi 22.92w.
400: 1. Floria Guei 51.52.
800: 1. Renelle Lamote 2:00.37; 2. Cinthia 

Anais 2:00.60 PR; 3. Claudia Saunders (US) 
2:01.07; 4. Noélie Yarigo (Ben) 2:01.96.

1500: 1. Elodie Normand 4:16.20.
St: 1. Ophélie Claude-Boxberger 9:48.21.
5000: 1. Nelly Ngeiywo (Ken) 15:37.17 PR.
100H(2.1): 1. Awa Sene 13.04w.
400H: 1. Aurelie Chaboudez 56.62.
5W: 1. Clemence Beretta 22:05.25.

Field Events
HJ: 1. Prisca Duvernay 6-¾ (1.85).
PV: 1. Ninon Guillon-Romarin 15-6¼ 

(4.73) NR.
LJ: 1. Rougui Sow 21-3½ (6.49).
TJ: 1. Jeanine Assani Issouf 47-4¼ (14.43) 

PR; 2. Yanis David 46-4¾ (14.14).
SP: 1. Jessica Cérival 54-9½ (16.70).
DT: 1. Pauline Pousse 190-7 (58.09).
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HT: 1. Alexandra Tavernier 241-10 (73.72).
JT: 1. Alexie Alais 195-4 (59.54).
Hept(7/6-7): 1. Esther Turpin 6100 

(13.52, 5-7¾/1.72, 41-11¼/12.78, 24.53, 
19‑8¼/6.00w, 146-4/44.60, 2:12.74); 

2 .  D iane Mar ie-Hardy 6015 PR 
(13.94, 5-5¼/1.66, 42-8¾/13.02, 24.57, 
19‑11¾/6.09, 139-4/42.47, 2:09.38).

SLOVAKia
  Trnava, July 7-8—

(7/7—100, HT, JT)
100(2.9): 1. Ján Volko (Svk) 10.14.
200(1.6): 1. Volko 20.24.
HT: 1. Sean Donnelly (US) 251-7 (76.69) 

(AL) (246-10, 250-5, 251-7, f, 248-7, f) 
(75.23, 76.34, 76.69, f, 75.78, f); 

2. Marcel Lomnicky 250-5 (76.34); 3. 
Conor McCullough (US) 239-5 (72.97); 4. 
Rudy Winkler (US) 237-5 (72.36); 5. Alex 
Young (US) 232-7 (70.91).

JT: 1. Patrik Zákyn (Svk) 252-11 (77.09).
  Women:

(7/7—TJ, HT)
TJ: 1. Dana Veld’áková (Svk) 45-2½ 

(13.78).
HT: 1. Martina Hrasnová (Svk) 233-3 

(71.11).

EUROPEAN YOUTH (U18)
CHAMPIONSHIPS

  Győr, Hungary, July 5-8—
(7/5—3K; 7/6—100, 10W, TJ, SP, DT; 7/7—
200, 400, 1500, 110H, HJ, HT, JT)

100(0.3): 1. Raphael Bouju (Neth) 10.64.
200(1.9): 1. Alexander Czysch (Ger) 

21.15 PR.
400: 1. Lorenzo Benati (Ita) 46.85 PR.
800: 1. Max Burgin (GB) 1:47.36 PR.
1500: 1. Kane Elliott (GB) 3:55.26.
2000St: 1. Baptiste Guyon (Fra) 5:43.92 

PR (WJL).
3000: 1. Thomas Keen (GB) 8:27.38.
110H(0.8): 1. Sam Bennett (GB) 13.19 PR.
400H: 1. tie, Dániel Huller (Hun) & Martin 

Fraysse (Fra) 50.63.
10,000W: 1. Davide Finocchietti (Ita) 

45:01.33.
1000 Med: 1. Italy 1:53.01.

Field Events
HJ: 1. Dominic Ogbechie (GB) 7-1 (2.16) 

=PR.
PV: 1. Pal Haugen Lillefosse (Nor) 17-11 

(5.46).
LJ: 1. Nick Schmahl (Ger) 24-11¼w (7.60).
TJ: 1. Batuhan Çakır (Tur) 51-3 (15.62).
SP: 1. Aliaksei Aliaksandrovich (Blr) 68‑9¾ 

(20.97) PR.
DT: 1. Yasiel Brayan Sotero (Spa) 211-0 

(64.31).

HT: 1. Myhaylo Kokhan (Ukr) 288-1 
(87.82) WYR (old WYR 285-11/77.16 Bence 
Halász [Hun] ’13) (274-9, 284-1, 285-5, 
f, 275-8, 288-1) (83.74, 86.60, 87.00, f, 
84.03, 87.82).

JT: 1. Marek Mucha (Pol) 262-6 (80.01) PR.
Dec: 1. Aleksandr Komarov (Rus) 7703 

(11.16, 22-1/6.73, 53-¾/16.17, 6-6¾/2.00, 
51.13, 14.53, 159-6/48.62, 14-1¼/4.30, 
169-8/51.73, 4:47.27).

EUROPEAN YOUTH WOMEN
(7/5—5W; 7/6—100, 3K, LJ, HT; 7/7—200, 
400, 800, 2kSt, PV, SP)

100(0.0): 1. Gudbjörg Jóna Bjarnadóttir 
(Ice) 11.75.

200(2.0): 1. Rhasidat Adeleke (Ire) 23.52 
PR.

400: 1. Barbora Malíková (CzR) 52.66 PR.
800: 1. Keely Hodgkinson (GB) 2:04.84.
1500: 1. Sarah Healy (Ire) 4:18.71.
3000: 1. Healy 9:18.05 PR.
2000St: 1. Lena Lebrun (Fra) 6:35.41 

(WJL).
100H(1.0): 1. Martine Hjørnevik (Nor) 

13.26.
400H: 1. Gisèle Wender (Ger) 58.88 PR.
5000W: 1. Hanna Zubkova (Blr) 22:45.47 

PR.
1000 Med: 1. Italy 2:07.46.

Field Events
HJ: 1. Yaroslava Mahuchikh (Ukr) 6-4¼ 

(1.94).
PV: 1. Leni Wildgrube (Ger) 13-11¾ 

(4.26) PR.
LJ: 1. Tilde Johansson (Swe) 20-9¼w 

(6.33).
TJ: 1. María Vicente (Spa) 45-9¼ (13.95).
SP: 1. Lizaveta Dorts (Blr) 56-10¾ (17.34).
DT: 1. Violetta Ignatyeva (Rus) 179-0 

(54.56).
HT: 1. Valeriya Ivanenko (Ukr) 240-4 (73.25) 

(74.36q PR).
JT: 1. Aliaksandra Konshyna (Blr) 186-0 

(56.71) PR. Qual: Münevver Hancı (Tur) 
196-2 (59.81).

Hept(7/5-6): 1. Vicente 6221 WYR (old 
WYR 6186 Alina Shukh [Ukr] ’16) (13.25, 
5-7¾/1.72, 45-2¼/13.77, 23.78 [3747], 
20-10¾/6.37, 142-0/43.28, 2:23.29 [2474).

— Road Results —
USATF 10K CHAMPS

  Peachtree; Atlanta, July 4 (point-to-
point, aided)—

1. Bernard Lagat (Nik) 28:45 (14:14/14:31) 
($11,500 including Masters prize); 2. Haron 
Lagat (USAr) 28:49; 3. Tyler Pennel (Za-
pReeb) 28:50; 

4. Sam Chelanga (unat) 28:58; 5. Lopez 
Lomong (BowAC) 28:59 (debut); 6. Andrew 
Colley (ZapReeb) 29:02; 7. Reid Buchanan 
(Skech) 29:08; 

8. Martin Hehir (Reeb) 29:17; 9. Elkanah Ki-
bet (USAr) 29:20; 10. Chris Derrick (BowAC) 
29:29; 11. Joe Stillin (ZapReeb) 29:36; 12. 
Shadrack Biwott (Hans) 29:40; 

13. Ryan Mahalsky (Hans) 29:42; 14. 
Augustus Maiyo (USAr) 29:45; 15. Kiya 
Dandena (UArm) 29:55; 16. Samuel Kosgei 
(USAr) 29:57; 

17. Wade Meddles (Roots) 29:58; 18. 
Jared Ward (Sauc) 30:07; 19. Kevin Castille 
(unat) 30:08; 20. Matt McDonald (AtlTC) 
30:10;… 22. Lawi Lalang (USAr) 30:24.

usatf 10k women
1. Stephanie Bruce (HokaNA) 32:21 PR 

(15:49/16:32) ($10,000); 2. Aliphine Tuliamuk 
(HokaNA) 32:29; 3. Sara Hall (Asics) 32:41; 
4. Allie Kieffer (Ois) 32:52 PR; 

5. Gwen Jorgensen (BowTC) 33:10; 6. 
Emma Bates (unat) 33:15; 7. Molly Grabill 
(Roots) 33:25 PR; 8. Sarah Pagano (BAA) 
33:31; 9. Rosa Moriello (unat) 33:46 PR; 

10. Maddie Van Beek (Brk) 33:57; 11. Allie 
Buchalski (BrkB) 34:11; 12. Ellie Abrahamson 
(unat) 34:05; 

13. Erika Kemp (unat) 34:16; 14. Susan 
Tanui (USAr) 34:21; 15. Chelsea Blaase 
(Hans) 34:25.

in the next eTN:
Rabat DL

-301- July 12, 2018


